
STATE OF CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY GRAY DAVIS, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
714/744  P Street
P. 0. Box 942732
Sacramento, CA 94234-7320
(916) 323-3416 January 21,1999

TO:

MMCD All Plan Letter 99002

Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plans
Medi-Cal MIS Coordinators

SUBJECT: 1999 MANAGED CARE PLAN (MCP) MEDS/FAME  CUT-OFF AND
PROCESSING SCHEDULE

This is to provide you with the Managed Care Plan (MCP) MEDWAME Cut-Off and
Processing Schedule for January 1999 through January 2000 and the Managed Care Plan/FAME
Responsibilities.

Managed care plans approved by the Department of Health Services (DHS) must adhere
to the enclosed cut-off dates and times. These cut-off dates and times are established by DHS,
Information Technology Systems Division (ITSD) and must be met to ensure timely processing.
It is imperative that all enrollments and disenrollments by any media (tape/diskette/hardcopy) be
submitted on a weekly basis to DHS. Enrollments and disenrollments submitted near the cut-off
dates increases the potential for data entry errors and delays during processing.

The enclosed schedule also lists the run dates for the monthly Medi-Cal Eligibility
Database Systems (MEDS) Renewal process and mail dates for managed care plan tapes and
listings (system generated reports), as well as the FAME Renewal Schedule.

To ensure that DHS has current information on your plan, please fax a letter to the
Systems Support Unit (SSU) at (916) 324-2000, to update the information listed under the
Managed Care Plan/FAME Responsibilities, Section 1 .A. 1. (Enclosed). Please submit your plan
information to SSU by Monday, January 251999.
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If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Ms. Donna Tanaka,
Systems Analyst, at (916) 322-6119.

I
u6;c--Susannk  M. Hughes

Acting Chief
Medi-Cal Managed Care Division

Enclosures
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MANAGED CARE PLAN/FAME RESPONSIBILITIES
January 1999

The MESH network will support the electronic transmission of the PHP 250 Address Master/ID Change Files, or the
FAME month-end and dai ly  f i les . AS  each MCP converts  to  the FAME report ing system, DHS wil l  begin to phase out  the
9”  tape reels on a MCP by MCP basis. All 9” tapes will be discontinued effective July 1, 1999. (If the MCP cannot
convert to MESH by July  I, 1999,  DHS  wil l  provide the  month-end data on 3490 tape cartr idges  to  only  those specljied
MCP’s.)

1. REOUESTING MESH

A. A MCP submits a formal written request to sign-up for MESH access through their assigned MMCD Contract
Manager.  The fol lowing MCP information must  be included in the let ter  of  request: (NOTE: The  MCP will need to
fax  a copy of  the request  to SSU,  refer to Section I  .A.  and B.)

. Plan Name

. Plan Address (both mailing and billing)

. Primary Contact  (Name, Phone/FAX Numbers and E-mail  Address)

. Technical/Back-up Contact  (Name, Phone/FAX Numbers and E-mail  Address)

. Name and Title of person who will sign the MESH Contract (e.g., CEO, Executive Director, CIO, etc.)

B . Once the MCP is  ful ly implemented with MESH access ,  a  wri t ten request  f rom the MCP wil l  need to submit ted to the
Systems Support  Unit  to cancel  any future MEDS tapes.  (Refer to Section l .A. and B.)
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MANAGED CARE PLAN (MCP)
MEDWFAME  CUTOFF/PROCESSING SCHEDULE

FOR 1999 - 2000

Jul-99

Aug-99

Sep-99

act-99

N o v - 9 9

D e e - 9 9

Jan-00

I
Aug.99

I
( S a t ) 07/24/99 (Sun) 07/25/99 (MOn) 07/19/99 (Wed) 07/21/99 (Sun) 07/25/99 (Mon) 07126199 (Wed) 07/28/99 ( S a t ) 07/31/99 (Sat) 07/31/99 (Man) 08/02/g

Sep-99 (-rue) 08~4199 (Wed) 08/25/99 Fur) 0809199 ( F r i ) 08/20/99 (Thur) 08/26/99 (Thur) 08126199 (Fri) 08/27199

Ott-99 (Thur) 09/23/99 (Fri) 09/24/99 ( F r i ) 09/17/99 (Tue) 09/21/99 ( S a t ) 09125199 (Mon) 09/27/99 (Tue) 09/28/99

N o v - 9 9 (Mon) 10/25/99 (Tue) 10/26/99 (Wed) 10/20/99 (Thur 10/21/99) (Wed) 10/27/99 (Thur) 10128199 F u r ) lOi28199 ( S a t ) 10/30/99 (Sat) 10/30/99 (Man) 1 l/01/9(

D e e - 9 9 (Mon) 11/22/99 (Tue) IV23199 (Wed) 11/17/99 (Thur) 11/18/99 (Wed) 11/24/99 ‘(Fri) 1 l/26/99 ( S a t ) 1 l/27/99

Jan-00 (Thur) 12R3/99 (Frf) 12/24/99 (Fn) 12/17/99 (Tue) 12/21/99 ( S a t ) 12/25/99 (Mon) Q/27/99 (Tue) 12/28/99

Feb-00 (Man) 01124/06 (Tue) 01/25/00 (Wed) 01/19/00 (Thur) 01/20/00 (Wed) Oli26/00 (Wed) 01/26/W (Thur) 01/27/06

.

BIG  transmit process is on a daily basis Monday - Saturday, between the hours
of 690  PM - 12:00 AM. The exception would be during the following holiday.

Additional BIC transmission will occur due to the MEDS Reconciliation schedule that falls
during the weekend. Should you have any questions, please contact the MEDS Control Hotline
at 9161657~3075.

State Holidays:
January 18, 1999 . . . . . . . . . . Martin Luther King
February 12, 1999...  . . . . . . .President  Day
February 15, 1999.. . . . .President  Day
M a y  31, 1999 . _ . ._.  .:MemoriiI  Day
September 6, 1999.. . . . . . ..Labor Day
October 11.  1999...  ..Columbus  Day
November 25 & 26...  . . . . . . . Thanksgiving and Day After
December 25, 1999 ,.......  Christmas Day

* Tapes mailed on Saturday via Golden State Courier or UPS will be delivered by
lo:30  AM on Monday. Plans that pick up their tapes will be available at
990  AM on Monday. (There will  be -NO” tape pick-up on Saturday’s.)

Plans must ensure that MMCD has a current address on file for receipt of tapes or hardcopy
reports. Should the address change, a letter from the Plan must be faxed or sent  to their
Contract Manager and a FAX copy to the SSU at 916/324-2008.

Plans picking up tapes in Sacramento - Must be picked up only between he
hours of 1 :OO  PM - 4:30 PM.

L E G E N D :
COB = Coordination of Benefds ITSD  = lnfor Technology Services Division
COHS = Co Organized Health Systems MCP = Managed Care Di isron
DMC = Dental Managed Care MMCD = Medi-Cal  Managed Care Division
HCP = Health Care Provider
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